Page 174  2010 AUTUMN
 TK62002, TK62012, TK62022
OPAMP, 2ch, Rail-to-Rail I/O
 オペアンプ、2ch、入出力レールツーレール
Feature
 Low profile package: SON3024-8  薄型パッケージ: SON3024-8
 Rail-to-rail Input and output  入出力Rail-to-Rail
 Low supply current:  低い電源電流:

M
P
Ordering Guide, Marking
Part Name Ordering Name Marking Description Order
Size
TK62002 TK62002FTL-GH AA1
LOT
TK62002: Part Name
F: SON3024-8 Package
TL: Tape&Reel, Left
-GH: PB-Free &Halogen Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
TK62012 TK62012FTL-GH AA2
LOT
TK62012: Part Name
F: SON3024-8 Package
TL: Tape&Reel, Left
-GH: PB-Free &Halogen Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
TK62022 TK62022FTL-GH AA3
LOT
TK62022: Part Name
F: SON3024-8 Package
TL: Tape&Reel, Left
-GH: PB-Free &Halogen Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
Pin Layout, Block Diagram
 TK62002  TK62012
1
2
3
8
6
A -IN
4 5
7
VDDA OUT
A +IN
B +IN
B -IN
B OUT
VSS
1
2
3
8
6
A -IN
4 5
7
VDDA OUT
A +IN
B +IN
B -IN
B OUT
VSS
 TK62022
1
2
3
8
6
A -IN
4 5
7
VDDA OUT
A +IN